503741446 03/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3788089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANNE CABARBAYE	06/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VAN CLEEF & ARPELS SA	
Street Address:	ROUTE DES BICHES 8	
City:	VILLARS-SUR-GLANE	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1752	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29529274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRIFF-60
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/TIANA L. POWELL/
SIGNATURE:	/Tiana L. Powell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503741446 REEL: 038012 FRAME: 0479

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS,

(1)(Name of Inventor): (Address of Inventor):

Anne Cabarbaye 82 Chemin de l'Herbe 84140 Avignon-Montfavet

France

(hereinafter singly and jointly referred to as "Assignor"), has made a new and useful invention in a DECORATIVE ELEMENT FOR JEWELRY for which Assignor has made or will make an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS,

(Name of Assignee):

VAN CLEEF & ARPELS SA

(Address of Assignee):

Route des Biches 8 1752 Villars-sur-Glâne

Switzerland

(Legal Nature of Assignee): Swiss Corporation

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), describes to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all United States Letters Patent, that may be obtained thereof and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon in the United States and world wide, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letter Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in the United States and world wide for the use of Assignee.

(1)Anne Cabarbaye

(Signature)

Page 1 of 1

Griffes Ref.: 5210-MO-1077-US-US-01/AII

PATENT REEL: 038012 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 03/17/2016